505318175 02/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5364956

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ZBS TECHNOLOGY, LLC | 01/08/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JEFFERY STEPHEN BETTCHER | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9750 SOUTH KEENAN STREET | |
| City: | HIGHLANDS RANCH | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80130 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8930032 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)304-3026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-304-3026

Email: dan@robertsiplegal.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL W. ROBERTS

Address Line 1: 904 TOPAZ STREET

Address Line 4: SUPERIOR, COLORADO 80027

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ABS-001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIEL W. ROBERTS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel W. Roberts/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/07/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZBS-001 Assignment to Jeff#page1.tif

PATENT 505318175 REEL: 048285 FRAME: 0420

When recorded please return to:

Law Offices of Daniel W. Roberts, U.C 904 Topaz Street Superior, Colorado 80027-6044

ASSIGNMENT Docket ZBS-001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>ZBS Technology, LLC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Colorado, with an address <u>9973 Blackbird Place, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80830</u> has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Jeffrey Stephen Bettcher</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") an individual and the original named Inventor, having an address at <u>9705 South Keenan Street, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80130</u> for himself and his successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

 The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

| Patent No. | Issue Date | App. No. | Filing Date | Publication No. | Title |
|---------------|------------|------------|----------------|--------------------|--|
| 8,930,032 | 01/06/2015 | 13/302,987 | 11/22/2011 | 2013/0131874 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WIRELES IRRIGATION CONTROL WITH A REMOTE APPLICATION |

And:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest and in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filled in the United States or elsewhere in the world, (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all calhs, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, littles and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Signature of Authorized Party, Authorized Party Name and Title:

RECORDED: 02/07/2019

Deborah Gail Shupe - President, ZBS Technology, LLC

Assignment - SYSTEM & METHOD FOR WIRELESS BRIGATION CONTROL WITH A REMOTE APPATENTS US 8,938.632

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 048285 FRAME: 0421